Catalog A-007 Rev NC
• Featuring 200 Amp Size 0 Contacts
• Modular - 256 Possible Versions
• Hot Plug-Blind Mating
• “Safety Feature” Contacts
Positronic Industries
GG

Application Without Hood
Recommended Minimum Distance.
Designate Code J in step 5 of ordering information.
Positronic Industries
GG
SERIES
Part Number
(Standard
Material)
Part Number
(High
Conductivity
Material)
Wire Size
AWG
[mm2]
∅A ∅B C
                Female Contacts
SFC1210N2 SFC1210N2S 10[6.0] 3.73[0.147] N/A*
22.76[0.896]
SFC1212N2 SFC1212N2S 12[4.0] 2.54[0.100] 4.19[0.165]
                  Male Contacts
SMC1210BN SMC1210BNS 10[6.0]  3.73[0.147] N/A*
22.70[0.894]
SMC1212BN SMC1212BNS 12[4.0] 2.54[0 .100] 4.19[0.165]

SERIES
9
Ordering Information
Specify complete connector by following step 1 through step 5.
STEP 1: Basic Series
GG4 : GG Series
STEP 7: Special Options
Consult factory for customization.
STEP 6: Environmental Compliance options
/AA : Compliant per EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS)
 Example: GG8567F10/AA
Note: If no environmental options are required,
 this step will not be used.
 Example: GG8567F10
STEP 5: Mounting Style
0: No hardware.
82: Float mount 1.5 mm panel thickness.
83: Float mount 2.3 mm panel thickness.
E: Turnable male jackscrews .
T: Fixed female jackscrews.
J: Hood.*
EJ: Turnable male jackscrews with Hood.*
TJ: Fixed female jackscrews with Hood.*
*Consult factory for Hood availability.
STEP 4: Type of Contact
1: Removable contact.
Contacts ordered separately.
STEP 3: Connector Gender
F: Female
M: Male
STEPS 2: Connector Version
256 versions available . Specify using Step 2A
through Step 2D. Each Step (2A, 2B, 2C, or 2D)
can be any module.
Code 8 :
One (1) size 0 power contact.
Code 7:
Four (4) size 12 power contacts.
Code 6:
Twelve (12) size 16 power contacts.
Code 5 :
Nineteen (19) size 20 signal contacts.
Consult factory for the availability of two (2) size 8 power contacts or other contact sizes.
Consult factory for high performance glass-filled polyester material option.
Part Number Example: GG8568M10 Part Number Example: GG8767M1E
MALE FACE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
STEP 2A
Code 8 = 1ea. Size 0 power contact (Step 2A) Code 8 = 1ea Size 0 power contact (Step 2A)
Code 8 = 1ea Size 0 power contact (Step 2D)
Code 7 = 4ea Size 12 power contacts (Step 2B)Code 5 = 19ea. Size 20 signal contacts (Step 2B)
Code 7 = 4ea Size 12 power contacts (Step 2D)
Code 6 = 12ea. Size 16 power contacts (Step 2C) Code 6 = 12ea Size 16 power contacts (Step 2C)
STEP 2ASTEP 2B STEP 2BSTEP 2C STEP 2CSTEP 2D STEP 2D
MALE FACE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
 1 2A 2B 2C 2D 3 4 5 6 7
 GG 8 7 6 8 M 1 0 /AA xxx
Step
Example
MALE MATING FACE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
A B C D
1 2
3 4
1 2
3 4
1 2
3 5
10
96
12
Regional Headquarters
Positronic | Americas
1325 N Eldon Ave +1 800 641 4054
Springfi eld MO 65803 USA info@connectpositronic.com